
CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ural('jNAL
RESOLUTION NO. 943

A RESOLUTION relating to the 1962 budget; and
making transfers between classes within funds.

WHEREAS RCW 35.33.120 authorizes the City Council to readjust
the municipal budget by making transfers of appropriated but unexpended
funds from one general class to another class of appropriations and to
permit transfer of unexpended funds for specific items so that the same
may be more advantageously expended to the best interest of the City;
Now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE,
WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section l. Ordinance No. 470, passed by the City Council of
the City of Bellevue on the 2nd day of October, 1961, as amended,
classifying and itemizing the estimated expenditures of municipal funds
for the year 1962 be, and the same hereby is, amended to the extent by
which items are decreased in Section 2 hereof and to the extent that
transfers of monies are made between classes and items of expenditures
as contained in Section 3 hereof.

Section 2. Subject to the existence of unexpended monies in
the below listed items, the appropriation for such items as contained
in Ordinance No. 470, as amended, is recalled, revoked and decreased to
the following extent:

Name and Item of
Fund Decreased

1962 Budget

Amount Specific Appropriation
is Decreased

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

City Hall
2.32 Bldg, a Maintenance Repair
City Clerk
5.40 General Expense
5.43 Voter Registration
Engineering Dept.
8.40 L.I.D. Expense

$101.82

94.62
80.93

400.00

10.38 Car Maintenance

Municipal Court
11.31 Offrce Supplies R Printing
Police Department
13.73 10-drwr. file cabinet
13.74 4 drwr. file cabinet
Treasurer
16.33 General Expense

PARK FUND
22.37 Tractor Maint. & Oper.
22.39 Printing

101.12

30.00

8.72
10.00

3.71

300.00
80.00



23.35 Street Maintenance

STREET FUND

Total Decrease

600.00

$ 1,810,92

Section 3. The unexpended monies becoming available by the
revocation, recall and decrease of the specific items listed in Section
2 above are transferred and reappropriated to the following classifica-
tions and items to-wit:

1962 Budget

Name and Item of
Fund Increased

Amount Specific Appropriation
is Increased

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

Crty Hall
2.73 Awning
City Clerk
5.42 Filing & Regis. Fees
5.74 Address. Plate File
5.76 Carbon Ribbon Attachments
Engineering Dept.
8.31 Dues, Subscr. Ik Conventions
Municipal Court
11..38 Maintenance Equipment
POlice Department
13.75 7-drwr. file cabinet
13.77 Fingerprint Set
Treasurer
16.35 Equipment Maintenance
16.72 Carbon Ribbon Attachment
Non-Departmental
17.36 Fidelity Bond Premiums

PARK FUND

$101.12

75.00
15.00
4.62

400.00

30.00

13. 10
5. 62

1. 40
2.31

182.75

22.36 Equipment Hire
22.38 Dues, Subscr. Conv.

23.34 General Supplies

STREET FUND

Total Increase

300.00
80.00

600.00

$1,810.92

.Section 4. The Clerk of the City of Bellevue is directed to
transmit a certified copy of this resolution to the Auditor of the
State of Washington, Division of Municipal Corporations.

PASSED by the City Council this ~ day oi
1962, nd signed in authentication of its passage this ~~ ay of

1962.
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